

**TITLE: "LOS ALAMOS SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY MAGAZINE Program 1871-SP
TERM: DATE OF AWARD To MARCH 31, 2008 W/OPTION'S**

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award		Albuquerque Printing Co		Lithexcel		Monarch Litho	
				State 300	Code 03279	State 300	Code 52436	State 040	Code 60078
				UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	ELECTRONIC PREPRESS:								
(a)	Per Color/Trim Page-size unit	444	x	1.80	799.20	No Charge		8.00	3,552.00
(b)	System Timework.....perhour	2	x	45.50	91.00	80.00	160.00	60.00	120.00
II.	COMPLETE PRODUCT								
	Four Color Process								
(a)	Per printed text page size unit								
1	Makeready and setup Charges	96	x	42.12	4,043.52	88.00	8,448.00	47.00	4,512.00
2	Per 1000 Copies	960	x	18.00	17,280.00	68.00	65,280.00	15.50	14,880.00
(b)	Per Printed Cover page size unit								
1	Makeready and setup Charges	16	x	51.12	817.92	110.00	1,760.00	590.00	9,440.00
2	Per 1000 Copies	160	x	35.10	5,616.00	128.00	20,480.00	121.50	19,440.00
(c)	Per Insert Card								
1	Makeready and setup Charges	1	x	30.42	30.42	110.00	110.00	525.00	525.00
2	Per 1000 Copies	10	x	58.09	580.90	128.00	1,280.00	61.50	615.00
	Black Ink Only-One Side Only								
(d)	Per each free fly leaf								
1	Makeready and setup Charges	1	x	11.50	11.50	30.00	30.00	160.00	160.00
2	Per 1000 Copies	10	x	31.72	317.20	13.00	130.00	26.00	260.00
III.	FILMS:								
(a)	Trim/Page-size unit produced from camera copy	4	x	No Charge		5.00	20.00	3.50	14.00
(b)	Lineper illustration	2	x	No Charge		3.00	6.00	5.00	10.00
(c)	Square-finish halftone.....per illustration	2	x	No Charge		3.00	6.00	9.00	18.00
(d)	Color-Corrected, Four-Color Process illustrations								
1.	First 161 sq. cm. (25 sq. in.) image.....peset	2	x	25.00	50.00	30.00	60.00	35.00	70.00
2.	Each add'l 161 sq. cm. (25 sq. in.) image peset	1	x	10.50	10.50	20.00	20.00	15.90	15.90
(e)	Strip-ins (including film).....perstrip-in	1	x	No Charge		3.00	3.00	5.00	5.00
(f)	Dylux or digital equivalent eachpage-size unit	112	x	3.00	336.00	3.00	336.00	4.00	448.00
(g)	One-piece Laminated Proofs(Cromalin or similar)	448	x	3.00	1,344.00	5.00	2,240.00	6.50	2,912.00
	per color per trim/page-size unit								
(h)	Digital color proofs or similar..per trim/size page unit	2	x	15.00	30.00	18.00	36.00	6.00	12.00
(i)	Timework.....per hour	1	x	45.50	45.50	80.00	80.00	60.00	60.00
IV.	PACKING AND SEALING FOR DISTRIBUTION:								
1.	Bulk Shipments (other than by mail)								
(a)	Wrapping and tying shipping bundles....each bundle	50	x	0.17	8.50	0.50	25.00	1.50	75.00
(b)	Packing and Sealing Shipping Containers up to (45 lb.) capacity.....each container	150	x	0.75	112.50	1.00	150.00	2.50	375.00
(c)	Palletizing.....each pallet	8	x	No Charge		10.00	80.00	22.00	176.00
2.	Mailing includes ink jetting addresses and delivery to a post office								
(a)	Affixing address labels on single copies or including addressing from eletronic files (includes poly bags)								
	per each	32,000	x	0.23	7,360.00	0.20	6,400.00	0.25	8,000.00
(b)	Multiple copies in kraft envelope (up to 200 leaves).								
	each envelope	25	x	0.31	7.75	1.50	37.50	0.45	11.25
(c)	Multiple copies over 200 leaves up to(12lbs) in cushioned shipping bags or wrapped in shipping bundles (maximum gross weight (14lbs)..... each bag or bundle.	25	x	0.77	19.25	2.00	50.00	0.85	21.25

CONTRACTOR TOTALS
DISCOUNT if any
DISCOUNTED TOTALS

	\$38,911.66		\$107,227.50		\$65,727.40
NET		2.000%	2,144.55	2.000%	1,314.55
	\$38,911.66		\$105,082.95		\$64,412.85

AWARDED